					Attorney Doc	ket No. 0561-1034
Form	PTO-1595 RECC	10-	11-2005	Т		Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	103	097387	d orig	ginal document	s or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Didier RICA		Name:	SOCIETE A	UTONOME	* ' '
ı —	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes 🛛 No	ed?	Address:	Place de la 60960 Feuquieres France		113260 U.S.I 29/23945
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	er ge of Name	Additional nam □ Yes	ne(s) and addre ⊠ No	ess(es) attache	d?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	· ''-			
		ther with a ne	ew application	1		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s)).	
			tional numbers			-
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total ni involve	umber of appl d: <u>1</u>	ications and	patents
	Customer No.: <u>00466</u>		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.	41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ Er	nclosed		
	Second Floor					deposit account
	745 South 23 rd Street		•	t Account No.		
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573			duplicate cop account)	y of this page	e if paying by
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		•			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	,,	Robert J. Patch Benot Co				
	•	Benort Res	No. 35 041	for	September	30, 2005
	•	Signature	No. 35,041 Robert J. 1	PATCH	Date	30, 2005

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Y&T September 30, 2005

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Didier RICA	
	a French Citizer	1
	- Aluman	
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have	invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	. ,	United States patent was filed on cation No
(b)		United States patent was executed on
	eptember 30, 2005	•
WHER	EAS, SOCIETE AUTONOME	DE VERRERIES, a french corporation
whose address	s is <u>Place de la Gare.</u>	60960 FEUQUIERES, FRANCE
hereinafter ref	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne,	
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	tion of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and tra	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
•	• -	e United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
	•	to the full end of the term for which said patents may be me would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	nd sale not been made.	(-, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -
_		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
• •	issue said United States pate	A (
	·	
Date	2005	(
5.1-		(signature)
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)
Date	1	
		(signature)
Date	((signature)
Date)	(signature)